		04.09.6	3003	Docket No.:	41942-05534	
(Rev. 03	0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	04-03-2		ET .	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi	
Tab s	⇒ttings → → ▼	1024092	203	▼	▼ ▼	
	the Honorable Commissioner of Pater					
1. Na	me of conveying party(ies):	21.03	2. Name and a	address of receiv	ing party(ies):	
LI	JC W. LINDEKUGEL LY ANJANETTE MEDINA FNA RALEY			ATEX-OHMEDA	.22 ==	
Addi	onal names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	11111		03.6 03/2	<u> </u>
3. Na	ture of conveyance:				5	
\boxtimes	Assignment	1erger	Street Addre	ess: <u>1315 W. Cl</u>	ENTURY DRIVE	
	Security Agreement C	change of Name				
	Other		City: LOUIS	SVILLE	State: CO ZIP: 80027	
Exe	ution Date: MARCH 20, 2003		Additional name	e(s) & address(es)	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5 No		Iditional numbers attacl	ned? ∐ Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01			
Na	me: RUSSELL T. MANNING		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	_
Internal Address:					or insufficiency should be	
MARSH FISCHMANN & BREYFOGLE LLP		credited or debited to deposit account				
			☐ Authoriz	ed to be charged	d to deposit account	
Sti	эet Address:		8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
	3151 S. VAUGHN WAY #411		116. A. T.			_
Ci	/: AURORA State: C	CO ZIP: 80014	(Attach duplic	cate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)	
		DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE			
To	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
R	SSELL T. MANNING	M//	/h		MARCH 21, 2003	
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ges including cover she	Signature eet, attachments,	and document:	Date EL917172517 US	•

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Eric W. Lindekugel of 129 Yale Avenue, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, Lily Anjanette Medina, 824 Fairlane Avenue Unit C, Longmont, Colorado 80501, and Dena Raley, 495 Lincoln Court, Louisville, Colorado 80027, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "NEONATAL BOOTIE WRAP" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed herewith, and further identified as Attorney File No. 41942-05534:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1315 West Century Drive, Louisville, Colorado 80027, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights. obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; we also assign any right, title or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, we warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention, application or patent therefor to a party other than Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., and are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and we further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Datex-Ohmeda, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 013905 FRAME: 0782

By: 2 2	Date:	3/20/03
Eric W. Lindekugal Lindekoge	1	:
STATE OF COLDYAGO) 55 COUNTY OF Wilder	5.	
	out and State corresponding and	eared Frie W. Lindekugal, known
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Co to me to be the person whose name is subso he executed the same for the purposes and	chibed to the foregoing institutions	seed
Given under my hand and seal of office this Notary Public:	day of March. My commission	20 <u>10</u> . expires: 4 19 05
By: Lily Anjanette Medina		3/20/03
STATE OF Colorado } COUNTY OF Boulds	SS.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said known to me to be the person whose name	County and State, personally is subscribed to the foregoing	in expressed
Given under my hand and seal of office thi Notary Public:	s 20 day of Masch My commission	20 <u>03</u> n expires: 41905
By: Dena M. Raley	Date	3/20/03
STATE OF Colorado ?	. SS.	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said me to be the person whose name is subscience executed the same for the purposes and	ribed to the foregoing instrume considerations therein expres	sed.
Given under my hand and seal of office the	mission day of IVUICA	20 <u>UJ</u> .

-2-

PATENT REEL: 013905 FRAME: 0783

RECORDED: 03/21/2003